Supplement dated August 17, 2023

to the

Preliminary Official Statement dated August 14, 2023

relating to

TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY PUTNAM COUNTY, NEW YORK

\$8,500,000 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES, 2023 (the "Notes")

The Preliminary Official Statement, dated **August 14, 2023** (the "Preliminary Official Statement"), relating to the Notes of the Town of Putnam Valley (the "**Town**") is hereby supplemented by this Supplement, dated **August 17, 2023** (the "Supplement"), to revise the Date of Issue to September 7, 2023 and Maturity Date to September 6, 2024.

Other than with respect to the information provided herein, this Supplement is not otherwise updating the Preliminary Official Statement, which speaks as of its date.

Date of Issue: September 7, 2023 Maturity Date: September 6, 2024